
  
COASTAL CLEANUP DAY 2016 

County Coordinators Contact Information 
 

California - Statewide 
 
California Coastal 
Commission 
Eben Schwartz, Outreach Manager 
(415) 904-5210 
Eben.schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
  

 
 
CALTRANS Adopt-A-Highway 
Andy Morse 
(916) 654-4329 
andy_morse@dot.ca.gov 
 
 

 
 
California State Parks 
John Garlock 
(916) 653-5682 
jgarlock@parks.ca.gov  

 
Alameda 
Alameda Resource Conservation 
District – Castro Valley Creek 
Amy Evans 
(925) 371-0154 x 112 
amy.evans@acrcd.org 
http://www.handsonconservation.
org/ 
 
Alameda – EBRPD 
East Bay Regional Park District 
Jeremy Saito 
(510) 544-2515 
volunteers@ebparks.org 
http://www.ebparks.org/getinvolv
ed/volunteer/events 
 
Alameda - City of Berkeley 
Shorebird Park Nature Center 
Patty Donald 
(510) 981-6720 
naturecenter@cityofberkeley.info 
http://www.cityofberkeley.info/sh
orelinecleanup/ 
 
Alameda - City of Fremont 
Barbara Silva 
(510) 494-4570 
environment@fremont.gov 
 
Alameda - City of Livermore 
Water Resources Division, Adopt-
A-Creek Spot Program 
Lynna Allen 
(925) 960-8143 
lallen@cityoflivermore.net 
http://www.trivalleycreeks.org/ev
ents/creeks-to-bay-cleanup 
 
Alameda - City of Oakland 
Jennifer Stearn  
(510) 238-6191 
adoptaspot@oaklandnet.com 
www.oaklandcreektobay.org 
 
 
 
 

Alameda - Port of Oakland 
Derek Lee 
(510) 627-1185 
dlee@portoakland.com  
http://www.portofoakland.com/en
vironment/?utm_source=redirect
&utm_medium=old_site_request 
 
Alpine 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov  
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Amador 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Butte 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Calaveras 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Colusa 
Premier Mushrooms 
Kevin Foley 
(925) 216-5665 
kfoley@premiermushrooms.com 
 
 
 

Contra Costa 
The Watershed Project 
Juliana Gonzalez 
(510) 224-4085 
juliana@thewatershedproject.org 
 
Del Norte  
Del Norte Unified School District, 
Crescent Elk M.S. 
Ross Morgan 
rmorgan@delnorte.k12.ca.us 
 
Northcoast Environmental Center  
Madison Peters 
(707) 822-6918  
coastalcleanup@yournec.org  
 
El Dorado 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Fresno 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
 
Glenn 
Be the first to lead a Cleanup! 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Humboldt 
Northcoast Environmental Center  
Madison Peters 
(707) 822-6918  
coastalcleanup@yournec.org 
http://www.yournec.org/coastalcl
eanup/coastalcleanupday 
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Imperial 
The EcoMedia Compass 
Kerry Morrison 
(404) 889-6753 
ecomediacompass@gmail.com  
 
Inyo 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Kern 
Trails4All 
Jim Meyer 
(310) 344-9229 
jmeyert4a@aol.com 
 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Kings 
Environmental Health Institute 
Keith Winkler 
(559) 852-2625 
pimo@att.net 
 
Lake 
Lake County Department of Water 
Resources 
Carolyn Ruttan 
707-263-2256 
Carolyn.Ruttan@lakecountyca.gov 
 
Lassen 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Los Angeles 
Heal the Bay 
Alys arenas 
(800) HEAL-BAY 
cleanup@healthebay.org  
http://www.healthebay.org/get-
involved/volunteer/cleanups 
 

Los Angeles – Long Beach  
City of Long Beach El Dorado 
Nature Center  
Brooke Davis 
(562) 570-4876 
brooke.davis@longbeach.gov 
http://www.longbeach.gov/nature
center 
 
Madera 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Marin 
US Army Corps of Engineers--Bay 
Model Visitor Center 
Joanne Jarvis  
(415) 289-3027 
Joanne.Jarvis@usace.army.mil 
http://www.spn.usace.army.mil/M
issions/Recreation/BayModelVisit
orCenter/CCCD.aspx 
 
Mariposa 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Mendocino  
Mendocino Land Trust 
Megan Smithyman 
(707) 962-0470  
msmithy@mendocinolandtrust.org  
 
Merced 
Lead a Cleanup in Merced! 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Modoc 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
 

Mono 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
 
Monterey 
Save Our Shores 
Matt Miller 
(831) 462.5660 
volunteer@saveourshores.org  
http://saveourshores.org/voluntee
r/acc/ 
 
Napa  
Napa County Resource 
Conservation District  
Eric McKee 
(707) 252-4188 ext. 111 
Eric@NapaRCD.org   
 
Nevada 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Orange 
Orange County Coastkeeper 
Julia Williams 
(714) 548-7135 
julia@coastkeeper.org  
 
Orange (Inland) 
Trails4All 
Jim Meyer 
(310) 344-9229 
jmeyert4a@aol.com 
 
Placer  
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Plumas 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
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Riverside 
Trails4All 
Jim Meyer 
(310) 344-9229 
jmeyert4a@aol.com 
 
Sacramento 
American River Parkway 
Foundation  
Jordan Powell 
(916) 486-2773 
volunteer@arpf.org 
http://arpf.org/registration-
garcu.php 
 
San Benito 
Accelerated Achievement Academy 
Susan Bessette 
636-4460 x 155 
sbessette@hesd.org  
 
San Bernardino 
California State Parks 
Angelica Rios 
(916) 475-6692 
Angelica.Rios@parks.ca.gov  
 
Trails4All 
Jim Meyer 
(310) 344-9229 
jmeyert4a@aol.com 
 
San Diego 
I Love A Clean San Diego 
Moriah Saldana 
(619) 704-2778 
msaldana@cleansd.org 
http://www.cleanupday.org/ 
 
San Francisco (East) 
Aquarium of the Bay 
Maggie Ostdahl 
(415) 262-4725 
Maggie@bay.org  
 
San Francisco (West) 
Golden Gate National Parks 
Conservancy 
Maria Durana 
(415) 561-3077 
volunteer@parksconservancy.org 
http://www.parksconservancy.org
/get-involved/volunteer/ 
 
San Joaquin  
San Joaquin County Public Works  
Kelly Villalpando 
(209) 468-3073 
krvillalpando@sjgov.org 

http://www.sjcleanwater.org/clea
nup.htm 
 
San Joaquin 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
San Luis Obispo 
Environmental Center of San Luis 
Obispo County (ECOSLO) 
(805) 544-1777 
interns@ecoslo.org 
http://ecoslo.org/coastal-
cleanup-program 
 
San Mateo  
San Mateo Countywide Water 
Pollution Prevention Program 
Julia Au 
(650) 372-6250 
jau@smcgov.org  
http://www.flowstobay.org/ccd 
 
Santa Barbara 
Explore Ecology 
Mariana Cruz 
805.884.0459 x18 
mariana@exploreecology.org 
www.SBProjectCleanWater.org/CC
D 
 
Santa Clara 
Santa Clara Valley Water District 
Ricardo Barajas 
(408) 630-2239 
rbarajas@valleywater.org    
www.cleanacreek.org 
 
Santa Cruz 
Save Our Shores 
Matt Miller 
(831) 462.5660 
volunteer@saveourshores.org 
http://saveourshores.org/voluntee
r/acc/ 
 
Shasta 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 

Shasta - Redding 
Community Creek Cleanup Action 
Group 
Kim Niemer 
530-225-4085 
kniemer@ci.redding.ca.us   
 
Sierra 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Siskiyou 
Salmon River Restoration Council 
Sarah Hugdahl 
(530) 462-4665 
sarah@srrc.org  
 
Solano 
Solano Resource Conservation 
District 
Marianne Butler 
(567) 674-5611 
Marianne.Butler@Solanorcd.org 
recycle.solanocounty.com 
 
City of Benicia 
Susan Frost Alfeld 
(707) 980-1895 
watereducation@att.net  
 
Sonoma 
COASTWALK 
Jo McCormick 
(707) 829-6689 
jo@coastwalk.org 
http://coastwalk.org/volunteer/co
astal-cleanup-day/ 
 
Stanislaus 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Sutter 
Be the first to lead a Cleanup! 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Tehama 
Be the first to lead a Cleanup! 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
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Trinity 
Be the first to lead a Cleanup! 
Email Eben to set one up: 
Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Tulare 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 
 
Tuolomne 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup 

 
Ventura 
Ventura County Coalition for 
Coastal and Inland Waterways 
Kay Allen 
(805) 583-6424 
KAllen@simivalley.org 
http://www.vccoastcleanup.org/ 
 
Yolo 
Cache Creek Conservancy 
Gina Martin 
(530) 661-1070 
gmartin@cachecreekconservancy.o
rg 
http://www.cachecreekconservanc
y.org 
 
 
 

Yuba 
Yuba County Environmental 
Health & Recology 
Christopher Benedict 
(530) 749-5469 
cbenedict@CO.YUBA.CA.US 
http://www.co.yuba.ca.us/Depart
ments/Community%20Developme
nt/Public%20Works/pubSWMP.as
px#Coastal 
 
Yuba 
Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
Theresa Burgess 
(530) 823-4672 
GSRCleanup@sierranevada.ca.gov 
http://www.sierranevada.ca.gov/o
ur-work/rivercleanup
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